### 503128441 01/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3175050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS D. MCGLONE	01/07/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
Street Address:	300 E STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14592272

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 757-864-5821

**Email:** yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER

Address Line 1: OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 30

Address Line 4: HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAR-18447-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVETTE D. MARDIS
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yvette D. Mardis
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** source=20K2729#page1.tif

PATENT 503128441 REEL: 034665 FRAME: 0963



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Fmolovee)

		Inh mass	annene mubic	yyaa;	
Title of Invention:	System and Method for Multi-Wavelength Optical Signal Detection				
inventor(s):	Thomas D. McGlc	one			
NASA <b>Case</b> No.:	LAR-18447-1	Application No.*:	14/592,272	Filing Date*: January 8, 2015	
WHEREAS, the partie (hereafter Governmen	s to this Assignment an t), as represented by th	d Agreement are the use Administrator of the t	ndersigned inventor(s) and National Aeronautics and S	t the United States Government Space Administration;	
WHEREAS, the makin	ig of this Assignment ar	nd Agreement is in acco	ordance with 37 CFR Part	501; and	
WHEREAS, the under Patent on the above-e	signed inventor(s) has rititled invention.	(have) executed, on the	3 date(s) indicated below,	an application for United States	
<ol> <li>Assign to the Go territories and possess</li> </ol>	vernment my (our) full a	and exclusive right in a re right, title and intere:	st in and to said application	the United States of America, its	
CFR 501.9(d), including chooses not to file and 501.9(d), and such right the invention with power to the control of the contro	ig rights of priority unde application in any foreig its will be subject to the	ir the International Com in country, I (we) may r a reservation to the Gov all governmental purpo all governmental purpo	vention of Paris (1683), as equest rights in that count remment of a nonexclusiv ses. The terms of such re	invention, in accordance with 37 amended. If the Government lry, in accordance with 37 CFR e, trrevocable, royalty-free license in servation will appear, where	
Agree, at the exp (c) to cooperate in any Assignment and Agree	manner with the Gover	nt, (a) to execute any d mment in order to allow	ocument for, (b) to deliver the Government to protec	any requested information to, and d any interest transferred by this	
*4. Attithorize and re required.	quest the attorneys of n	ecord in the application	i to insert the application in $44/45$	umber and filing date above when	
(Signature of Inventor)		- (E	até Assignment Execu <b>ted</b>	(Date Application Executed)	
Thomas D. McGlon	••	121 Winst	ion, Williamsburg, VA		
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Country)		
(Signature of Inventor)		<del></del> 70	ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)	
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Country)		
(Signature of Inventor)		70	ete Assignment Executed,	(Date Application Executed)	
(Inventor's Typed Name	9)	(Mailing Add	dress - Including Country)		
NASA Form 430 12/	90 (1.1)	PREVIOUS EDI	TIONS ARE OBSOLETE		

PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE

**PATENT REEL: 034665 FRAME: 0964**